		DEPA	RTMENT OF PUBLI	the Philippines C WORKS AND <b>AL OFFICE</b> anila	HIGHWAYS	
		Programmi	ng Division Ev	aluation Sh	leet	
Name of Proj	iect:	t.			Project ID: F	200501402MN
		ga City Rd - K1867 +	- 700 - K1869 + 57	6	_ Appropriation: _ Date:	102,000,000 4/15/2021
Implementin	g Office:	Regional Office IX			_ Date	1/13/2022
A. A.1	A.1.1 A.1.2	REQUEST Change in Implem Geographical J Approval of Au PROJECT MODIFI	urisdiction thority to Bid/Impl	ement	lue to	
A.2	F F F F	Typographical   Change in Loc   ✓ Change in Sta   Addition/Delet   ✓ Change in Pro   .2.5.1 ✓   Change in Pro   .2.5.2 Change   .2.5.3 Change   .2.5.4 Addition   .2.5.5 Deletic   .2.5.6 Movem	Error/s ation (for <u>non-exis</u>	<u>eent locations</u> or Details ONLY NOUNT ONLY NLY (incl. EXC C NLY Components ON	By: Control Ne IDTS No.: Component)	
В.	<u>EVALUA</u>	TION MAY BE ALLOWED	as por the GAA Pro	visions		
B.1 B.2	V	NOT ALLOWED as				
C.	FUND S	OURCE FY 2021 G				
C.1			□Unreleased)	Amoui		-
C.2	$\checkmark$	FCR			1(	02,000,000
D. R	emarks:	incre	ease in target 41.779	6		
Evalu	uated By:	RAY ANTHONY C.		Noted By:		A. DIMAANO
	000504		ACTION		to:	
Project ID:	: <u>P005014</u> C FOR OPER		RCY	Da <b>RBB</b>	ERP	EKS
REMARKS		Reviewed by Planr Recommended for Remarks:	ing Service			
	L			a	cula	ł
			Und	ersecretary for	LINA E. CABRA Information Ma and PPP Service	inagement, Planning
				kz		

4 . . .

1 7 87 7

ix-017



**Republic of the Philippines** DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

1

٦

April 12, 2021

## MEMORANDUM

FOR	:	MARK A. VILLAR
		Secretary
		This Department

ary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 08 April 2021 of DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
			escription		
UACS No. 310 Project ID: PO	201100688000 0501402MN	1			
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads		
Pagadian City-Za + 576	amboanga City Rd -	K1867 + 700 - K1869	Pagadian City <b>K1870 + 30</b>	/-Zamboanga City Rd - <b>0.00</b>	K1867 + 700.00 -
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Road Widening/ 3.668 Lane Km	₱ 26,834,787.35/ Lane Km	₱ 98,430,000.00	CW1- Road Widening/ 5.20 Lane Km	<b>37.4 M/k</b> ₱ <b>18,794,705.18</b> / Lane Km	₱ 97,732,466.95
EAO	-	₱ 3,570,000.00	EAO	-	₱ 3,420,636.34
				Sub-total	₱ 101,153,103.29
				Excess	₱ 846,896.71
	Total: ₱ 102,000,000.00			Total:	₱ 102,000,000.00

resulted to lower unit cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended. p retur w

**Jnde** for Regional Operations in Mindanao ecretary

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN1E02222



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

April 12, 2021

## MEMORANDUM

1

FOR	
-----	--

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 08 April 2021 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA,** requesting for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

	As per GAA/Orig	inal	As Modified		
	, io per en e, e o		escription		
UACS No. 310 Project ID: PO	201100688000 0501402MN				
Network Develo	pment - Road Wider	tional Road System - ning - Primary Roads K1867 + 700 - K1869	Network Dev	e Safe and Reliable Na elopment - Road Wider y-Zamboanga City Rd - <b>10.00</b>	iing - Primary Roads
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Road Widening/ 3.668 Lane Km	₱ 26,834,787.35/ Lane Km	₱ 98,430,000.00	CW1- Road Widening/ 5.20 Lane Km	<b>₽ 18,794,705.18</b> / Lane Km	₱ 97,732,466.95
EAO	-	₱ 3,570,000.00	EAO	-	₱ 3,420,636.34
				Sub-total	₱ 101,153,103.2
				Excess	₱ 846,896.71
Total: ₱ 102,000,000.00				Total:	₱ 102,000,000.0

resulted to lower unit cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

EUGENIO PO JR. Underse for Regional Operations in Mindanao

## **APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:**

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary